
1st Olentangy * 294
1 Meadow Tian, 12 34 34 68
2 Jodie Han, 10 33 36 69
3 Kaylee Keys, 11 41 39 80
4 Aubrey Davis, 11 38 40 78
5 Sophia Dreischarf, 11 38 41 79

2nd New Albany * 317
1 Elle Furrow, 12 36 38 74
2 Allison Weisbrod, 11 38 41 79
3 Brooke Baker, 11 39 39 78
4 Carolyn Mann, 9 46 40 86
5 Hollis Holbert, 10 47 44 91

3rd Olentangy Berlin * 331
1 Keegan Dyer, 10 40 37 77
2 Olivia Tang, 10 39 42 81
3 Maddie Clifton, 11 45 43 88
4 Olivia Ross, 11 48 46 94
5 Zoe Tang, 12 44 41 85

4th Bishop Watterson * 348
1 Maura Nye, 11 37 40 77
2 Lotis Wert, 12 41 44 85
3 Eva Rabe, 11 46 43 89
4 Audrey Harsh, 11 47 51 98
5 Margot Susi, 11 44 53 97

5th Grove City 355
1 Aleia Saur, 9 41 39 80
2 Ashlynn Bolt, 9 40 43 83
3 Izzy Brockmeyer, 12 42 43 85
4 Riley McDaniel, 11 52 57 109
5 Annabelle Adkins, 10 55 52 107
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6th Pickerington Central 380
1 Stella Russell, 11 45 46 91
2 Ellyse Landtiser, 10 48 50 98
3 Adelita Bisel, 9 45 48 93
4 Alexia Widener, 12 45 53 98
5 Maya Garee, 12 47 61 108

7th Delaware Hayes 383
1 Ava Stake, 12 45 52 97
2 Madison Jenkins, 12 51 43 94
3 Maggie Bixler, 12 47 48 95
4 Nevaeh Hess, 11 51 46 97
5 Sophia Edick, 11 59 55 114

8th Licking Hieghts 422
1 Lily Reich, 12 59 56 115
2 Mia Ferrer, 12 51 53 104
3 Kayla Czuckowitz, 12 53 53 106
4 Avery Potts, 12 54 53 107
5 Srada Acharya, 12 52 53 105

9th Teays Valley 428
1 Brooklynn Lowry, 12 50 43 93
2 Paige Baker, 9 50 53 103
3 Olivia Shanahorn, 9 57 57 114
4 Emma Thompson, 10 77 77 154
5 Aleigha Cook, 9 60 58 118

10th Licking Valley 440
1 Haylee McDonald, 12 52 55 107
2 Bella Schmitz, 10 51 54 105
3 Callie-Grace Pease, 12 55 59 114
4 Madalynn Roberts, 10 58 56 114
5 Autumn Elie, 10 67 68 135

11th St. Francis DeSales 499
1 Maria Kistler, 11 53 56 109
2 Caroline Wilcoxon, 9 63 66 129
3 Isabella Kraemer, 9 65 58 123
4 Veronica Vitullo, 11 69 72 141
5 Kaitlyn Kesterson, 10 68 70 138



2025 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament
Girls Division I - Sectional Tournament

Blacklick Woods Golf Course - September 30, 2025
District Tournament Qualifiers: Top four teams to the District Tournament

12th Mount Vernon 502
1 Reese Hubbard, 9 60 60 120
2 Jadyn Row, 12 50 56 106
3 Molly Emig, 9 69 63 132
4 Bailey Vanderpool, 9 66 78 144
5 Grace Risser, 12 75 78 153



Place Player School Front Back Total
1 Meadow Tian, 12 Olentangy 34 34 68
2 Jodie Han, 10 Olentangy 33 36 69
3 Elle Furrow, 12 New Albany 36 38 74
4 Maura Nye, 11 Bishop Watterson 37 40 77

Keegan Dyer, 10 Olentangy Berlin 40 37 77
6 Brooke Baker, 11 New Albany 39 39 78

Aubrey Davis, 11 Olentangy 38 40 78
8 Allison Weisbrod, 11 New Albany 38 41 79

Sophia Dreischarf, 11 Olentangy 38 41 79
10 Aleia Saur *, 9 Grove City 41 39 80

Kaylee Keys, 11 Olentangy 41 39 80
12 Olivia Tang, 10 Olentangy Berlin 39 42 81
13 Maho Tanabe *, 11 Dublin Scioto 39 43 82
14 Ashlynn Bolt *, 9 Grove City 40 43 83
15 Ella Yost *, 11 Watkins Memorial 43 41 84
16 Lotis Wert, 12 Bishop Watterson 41 44 85

Izzy Brockmeyer, 12 Grove City 42 43 85
Zoe Tang, 12 Olentangy Berlin 44 41 85

19 Carolyn Mann, 9 New Albany 46 40 86
20 Maddie Clifton, 11 Olentangy Berlin 45 43 88
21 Eva Rabe, 11 Bishop Watterson 46 43 89
22 Hollis Holbert, 10 New Albany 47 44 91

Stella Russell, 11 Pickerington Central 45 46 91
24 Hailey Smith, 11 Watkins Memorial 48 44 92
25 Adelita Bisel, 9 Pickerington Central 45 48 93

Brooklynn Lowry, 12 Teays Valley 50 43 93
27 Madison Jenkins, 12 Delaware Hayes 51 43 94

Olivia Ross, 11 Olentangy Berlin 48 46 94
29 Maggie Bixler, 12 Delaware Hayes 47 48 95
30 Margot Susi, 11 Bishop Watterson 44 53 97

Ava Stake, 12 Delaware Hayes 45 52 97
Nevaeh Hess, 11 Delaware Hayes 51 46 97

33 Audrey Harsh, 11 Bishop Watterson 47 51 98
Ellyse Landtiser, 10 Pickerington Central 48 50 98
Alexia Widener, 12 Pickerington Central 45 53 98
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36 Paige Baker, 9 Teays Valley 50 53 103
37 Mia Ferrer, 12 Licking Heights 51 53 104
38 Srada Acharya, 12 Licking Heights 52 53 105

Bella Schmitz, 10 Licking Valley 51 54 105
40 Kayla Czuckowitz, 12 Licking Heights 53 53 106

Jadyn Row, 12 Mount Vernon 50 56 106
42 Annabelle Adkins, 10 Grove City 55 52 107

Avery Potts, 12 Licking Heights 54 53 107
Haylee McDonald, 12 Licking Valley 52 55 107

45 Maya Garee, 12 Pickerington Central 47 61 108
46 Riley McDaniel, 11 Grove City 52 57 109

Maria Kistler, 11 St. Francis DeSales 53 56 109
48 Sophia Edick, 11 Delaware Hayes 59 55 114

Callie-Grace Pease, 12 Licking Valley 55 59 114
Madalynn Roberts, 10 Licking Valley 58 56 114
Olivia Shanahorn, 9 Teays Valley 57 57 114

52 Lily Reich, 12 Licking Heights 59 56 115
53 Aleigha Cook, 9 Teays Valley 60 58 118
54 Reese Hubbard, 9 Mount Vernon 60 60 120
55 Isabella Kraemer, 9 St. Francis DeSales 65 58 123
56 Caroline Wilcoxon, 9 St. Francis DeSales 63 66 129
57 Molly Emig, 9 Mount Vernon 69 63 132
58 Autumn Elie, 10 Licking Valley 67 68 135
59 Kaitlyn Kesterson, 10 St. Francis DeSales 68 70 138
60 Veronica Vitullo, 11 St. Francis DeSales 69 72 141
61 Bailey Vanderpool, 9 Mount Vernon 66 78 144
62 Grace Risser, 12 Mount Vernon 75 78 153
63 Emma Thompson, 10 Teays Valley 77 77 154


